Surah As-Saff is the 61st Surah of the Holy Qur'an and 111th to be revealed to our Holy Prophet (S). This Madani Surah located in the 28th
juz', has 14 ayaah, 226 words, and 966 letters. It is one of the Mufassalat Surah s (with numerous and short verses). Since Surah As-Saff
begins with the exaltation (or tashih) of God, it is taken to he one of the Musabbihat Surahs of the Qur'an as well. Itis called “As-Saff"
(literally: line) because its 4th ayah is about the lines of combatants (mujahidin). It is also known as "Surah al-Hawariyyun (Surah of
Disciples) and Surah 'Isa (Surah of Jesus), because its last ayah mentions Jesus (A) and his Disciples who were his closest companions.

Topics mentioned in this Surah include: The exaltation and veneration of God, the reproach of people whose actions do not match their
speech, the final victory of God's religion and its spread all over the world and the failure of counteractions by its enemies, and the
encouragement of people to fight for God with their possessions and life.

There is a hadith from the Prophet (S), according to which, if one recites the Surah of Jesus (that is, Surah As-Saff), then Jesus (A) will send
peace to him and will ask for his forgiveness as long as he is in this world, and he will be a companion of Jesus (a) on the Day of
Resurrection.

The general exaltation
of all beings as a sign

that God does not need

people's help

02-04
The reproach of
believers who do not
keep their pledges

05-09
The reproach of Jews
who did not help the
prophets (A)

Emancipation from the

afterlife punishment

12'-13
Enjoying Heavenly
blessings and victory
over the enemy with

the help of God

14
The Disciples'
announcement of
readiness for helping
God's religion

The victory of Jesus's
helpers over their
enemies




Surah Classificaiton
About Holy Prophet (S)

Addressing the Prophet (S)

Ahlul Bayt (A)
Allah's Dominion
Allah's Perfection
Aspiration
Comfort

QUR’ANIC SURAHS CLASSIFICATION

Please note that this is one of the many methods
Surahs in this series

Conveying through the Prophet (S)

Day of Judgment
Divine Blessings
Energy
Healthy Zone
Negative Traits
Oaths
Praise of Divinity
Prophethood
Related to the Holy Qur'an
Repentance
They Holy Ka'aba
The Victory
Women's Corner
Disjointed Letters
Alim Laam Meem
Alim Laam Ra
Ha' Meem
Single Letter
Ta Seen

54 56 69 70

37 51 52 53 75 77 79 85 86

Yellow = Previously Shared
Blue =Sharing
White =In works

20 33 36
17 57 59
72

78 81 82
63 80 83
89 90 91
1

2 3 7
10 11

40 41 42

47 48

65 66 73
76

55

61 62 64
23

93

109 112 113
84 88 99

102 104 107

92 95 100
6 18 34
21

25 96 97
8

22 105

4 19 58
29 30 31
12 13 14
43 44 45
38 50

26 27

49
74
108
67
87
39
94
114
101

24
16
111
103
35
71
98

106
110
60

32
15
46
68
28

Total Shared % Completed

O N VNNV N

3

HF OO0 00O F MNNMNMNMOOOOGRER OOSMNE M

O & O W

(o))

W

100%
57%
50%

100%
57%

0%
0%
20%
45%
0%
0%
0%
29%
13%
40%
50%
0%
0%
0%
0%
25%

43%
0%
57%
33%



