Sūrah As-Ṣaff is the 61st Sūrah of the Holy Qur'an and 111th to be revealed to our Holy Prophet (S). This Madani Sūrah located in the 28th juz', has 14 ayaah, 226 words, and 966 letters. It is one of the Mufassalat Sūrah s (with numerous and short verses). Since Sūrah As-Saff begins with the exaltation (or tasbih) of God, it is taken to be one of the Musabbihat Sūrahs of the Qur'an as well. It is called "As-Saff" (literally: line) because its 4th ayah is about the lines of combatants (mujahidin). It is also known as "Surah al-Hawāriyyun (Sūrah of Disciples) and Sūrah 'Isa (Sūrah of Jesus), because its last ayah mentions Jesus (A) and his Disciples who were his closest companions.

Topics mentioned in this Sūrah include: The exaltation and veneration of God, the reproach of people whose actions do not match their speech, the final victory of God's religion and its spread all over the world and the failure of counteractions by its enemies, and the encouragement of people to fight for God with their possessions and life.

There is a hadith from the Prophet (S), according to which, if one recites the Sūrah of Jesus (that is, Sūrah As-Saff), then Jesus (A) will send peace to him and will ask for his forgiveness as long as he is in this world, and he will be a companion of Jesus (a) on the Day of Resurrection.

01

The general exaltation of all beings as a sign that God does not need people's help

02-04

The reproach of believers who do not keep their pledges

05-09

The reproach of Jews who did not help the prophets (A) 10-11

Emancipation from the afterlife punishment

12 -13

Enjoying Heavenly blessings and victory over the enemy with the help of God 14

The Disciples'
announcement of
readiness for helping
God's religion

The victory of Jesus's helpers over their enemies

QUR'ANIC SURAHS CLASSIFICATION Please note that this is one of the many methods

Surah Classification							Sura	hs in	this s	eries							Total	Shared	% Completed
About Holy Prophet (S)														47	48	49	3	3	100%
Addressing the Prophet (S)										20	33	36	65	66	73	74	7	4	57%
Ahlul Bayt (A)															76	108	2	1	50%
Allah's Dominion															55	67	2	2	100%
Allah's Perfection										17	57	59	61	62	64	87	7	4	57%
Aspiration															23	39	2	0	0%
Comfort															93	94	2	0	0%
Conveying through the Prophet (S)												72	109	112	113	114	5	1	20%
Day of Judgment						54	56	69	70	78	81	82	84	88	99	101	11	5	45%
Divine Blessings																5	1	0	0%
Energy																24	1	0	0%
Healthy Zone																16	1	0	0%
Negative Traits										63	80	83	102	104	107	111	7	2	29%
Oaths	37	51	52	53	75	77	79	85	86	89	90	91	92	95	100	103	16	2	13%
Praise of Divinity												1	6	18	34	35	5	2	40%
Prophethood															21	71	2	1	50%
Related to the Holy Gur'an													25	96	97	98	4	0	0%
Repentance															8	9	2	0	0%
They Holy Ka'aba														22	105	106	3	0	0%
The Victory																110	1	0	0%
Women's Corner													4	19	58	60	4	1	25%
Disjointed Letters	Y	ello	N = F	revio	ously	/ Sh	ared												
Alim Laam Meem				aring						2	3	7	29	30	31	32	7	3	43%
Alim Laam Ra				WOF	ks						10	11	12	13	14	15	6	0	0%
Ha' Meem										40	41	42	43	44	45	46	7	4	57%
Single Letter														38	50	68	3	1	33%
Ta Seen														26	27	28	3	0	0%
																	114	36	32%